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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~
. POU

use
Add' 1 POD
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JUN281982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Transfer NO. ~fqf coo LUo41,
~
I"-)

to
J

• ".I.

N
3
I

·tv,
I'(
I
\J

Old Certificate NO. C/f?{)d-.
1. Name Lorence C PFaEE/e

Address fr 2. ,-B~ i" Itio -Fv:ee~~ - 92 atz 2-
2. Source of SupplyS::~ Gt,, , Trib of (J.}~ l,U.m, /J.
3. Use -~~

4. Amount of Water <:J. l_/;)__+ }ri.ority ~ate :Y:\cSV. l_(o) /93/
5. Proposed· Point of Diversion ~~=@.,_l,~(t::..4,_S.....__;;;_d/_...MtJ-/-M'-/c:..fr-.---'"..F_.,__·---'l"f.t-,_._,,O?::b~.--+A.....-l.....u/..... -'C--eSl:::'.lA:Y2::...........a..=~

31_::__~1 Sec. /1, w/<- <;p M=-, $e.c,,r Al, R ,1 56-

6. Completion Date .f2fJ}½,.rld ~ I0-1-7'/

7. Place of Use:

-

Section Forty Acre Tract Use for WhichTownship· Range
Transfer Made

t ?. ') t.. 1 q µ[,¼.-
-
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. m:f)t!) 3}!) tO ~tttffp1 That

G

#
$

of Freenater ,State of Oregon , has ma.de pr<J<Jj ~
to the satisfaction of the ,ST.ATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters oi '-'

South Branc~ or tucl Crook i
a tributary of i7allo i'lalla River for the purpose of ~
Irri~c.tion f 75.7
under Permit No.10459 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters ...
has been per/ected in. accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby ?
con/inned dates from Novenber l6, l9l; v

STATE OF C.~.:::GON
COUNTY OF

CERTIFICATE OF WATER

I
' '

I
. I .
I
I

20.9 cs swas,
.5.t• /,.~~ /9

ME#

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confilrmed, for the purposes ~
aforesaid, is li-mited to an amount actually benefici,ally used for said purposes, and shall not eceed
~cubic i'~et oer second. :
l,19 · s

The point of diversion is located in the SW}i,r,vt of Secti<>n 20 , Township 6, Range35 E, W. u.9
The use hereunder for irrigation shall conform to such reasonable rotation system, as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right ezisting for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second per
acre, or its equivalent in case of rotation.

A descrtption of the lands irrigated under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such
rig?et_is,a rtenant (ifior irrigatig,gr any oth \rpoge), is as folJos: 6,8 eggs the
Sc~S"~ 2 .9 ac s.. iit 1.11le S 4 '.u Sec ion 1 1 .6 acr t!'I .i .:~,::.~~ 1.4
acre in he n 4~E¼ ~d _ 29' a.ex s in he fl z- &.}, cct· 1 ?l?lS • p i:i rth1

e 55 Willaete Jeri s in Uk;a4

3<:, ,"2.. S£ ;,., sw'/4
20, SW'/t.J Sc'/,'/

Sec- 18

S,1 tJe ~ tJE 1/lf

32.9 NW l)'-l N£ .,..,
-20.0
--=:

lj Se I Cf ~ ..1,:J
:,

tl R. eN, T3SE,vJ M
!l

11
'1

ii
I

l

This certificate describes that portion of the water riht confinned by the prior
certificate recorded at page 72 , Volume :J_, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Fater Resources
Director entered on Sep+- ', , 19 7~, approving transfer an-plication No. 3198 •

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 510.610. .
--•-•vvv,w •• ......, VV/ VI c-, .,,.,,H,~f/ "J.IV:i/S~.s:,;,un /,/£It .::>ro:i;e or mitn'I.C'l,patity shaU pay not to exceed the ;C •r
value of the. property so taken, plus such reasonable damages, if any, to valuable, serviceable c,.d
dependable property of the holder of this certificate, not taken over, as may be caused by the
severance therefr<nn of the property taken in accordance with the provisions of section 47-508,
Oregon Code 1990.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engi-neer,

day
/

affixed this , 21st
of ~. , iss2

······-CJl1(.~•..E•.. S'.!P~···-·········-···-·-···-·
StateEngineer

8 »a,oRecorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume

~

i·-'-========_=:--=~====_=_==__=============;:=========================07,=~==:=it1--...



T. 6N.,
.. .

R. 35E, W.M.

•

•

I
, I f

['f

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER 3198
Application No. ·······-······· Permit No. ······-········

IN NAME OF

................LOB£N.CE C eF.AEELE .
Surveyeds.xx.... 198z.., byut..@ea............



Permit A 5M1-7d

COUNTY OF UMATILLA

SP1z90-000

RECEIVED
0V22197

WATER RESOURCES
SALEM DEPTRIGHT M, OREGONCERTIFICATE OF WATER

STATE OF OREGON

@tis 3s to ertify, zaa HERMAN MARKMAN

of Milton-Freewater ,State of Oregon, 97862 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director. of a right to the use of the water, of
South Branch of Mud Creek

a tributary of Walla Walla River
irrigation of 95.7 acres

for the purpose of

l I

under Permit No. 10439 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
November 16, 1931
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
1.19 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the S;N, Section 20, T. 6 N., R. 35 E., W. M.,
190 feet North and 230 feet East from the Wt; Corner of Section 19.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre,

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right

is appurtenant, is as follows:
36.2 acres SE} SW%
20.9 acres SW SE

Section 18

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at Page 9602, Volume 9, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on September 13, 1976, approving transfer application No. 3198.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described., and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affired

and shall

5.7 acres NE} NE
32.9 acres NW NE}

Section 19
T. 6 N., R. 35 E., W. M.

this date.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 35

October 18, 1976

I page 43792



CERTIFICATE OF
WATER RIGHT
STATE OF OREGON

to

··········•···················••·······················································

I CERTIFY, that the within was received

. r-..and duly recorded by me in Volume ..<...J......
of Record of Water Right Certificates, at

so5/<oroe 12th a«»
a.November.......,1o7%.

Jessie M. Ball·······..··· lit .XJRt: /') -1....-. County ClerkBy 'h-, l,CZ]A..(U~ Deputy
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BffOBE DE WATER RBSOURCB8 DIDO!Cll o, OB1G01

u..uua Count.,

Ill THE !IAf'l'ER Ol' THE APPLICA.TIOH )
OP LOBJmCE O. WADLE FOR THE )
APPROVAL OP A CHA?lGE Ili POIHT OP )
DIVERSION OP WATER !'ROM SOUTH BERD)
Li1JD CBBEK )

---------------------
OBlBR il'aOVIJIG

TRANSFER 0. 3198

On April 10, 1975, Lorence o. P.t'&ttl.e tilecl an atpl.1oat.t.aa tor

tranater of water right in the office of 1iba Wa'ter BellOUl'Oe■ l>1notor pro­

pold.tJ& a obazlge in point of diversion UDder an existing right of record 1lo

appropriate not to exceed 0,42 cubic toot per Nccmd ot ••r troa 8cN1:h

Bt-anch Mud Creek w1th a date of priority of liOfllllber 16, 1951, at a poiat

of diwral.on located 190 feet Hor~ and 230 feet East from the Best lll&nU­

cornor of Section 19, beUIB 111thin the sw¼ NW¼ ot Section 20, Towubip 6

Horth, Range 35 East, M,, tor the irrigation of 5.8 acres in NEt Ni,
8.5 acres in NW¼ HE¼ am 20.0 acres 1n BE¼ NE¼, Section 19, 'fowuhip 6 Borth,

Range 35 Eaat, iP.M., being a portion o.f the r18ht eTidenced b,r b oen.US.••
recorded at Page 9602, Volume 9, State Booord ot Water Right Oert.Uioawe.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes

to irrigate thee lands from a point of diversion to be located 20 feet South

and 140 feet East from the Northwest corner of fmi- BE¼- ~ BeoUon 19, being

within the SEt NE¼, Section 19, TownaMp 6 North, Rml89 55 East, .M,

Notice ot the application, purauant to ORS 540.510 wac pu.Wlllled

1n the Milton-Freewater Val.197 Herald, a nenpaper pr1Jlted &D1 ba-drlg ..nenl

circulation in Umatilla County, Oregon, for a period ot thNe WHlca in the

iseuea ot July l, 8 and 15, 1976.

Jr, William I. Porfily, Wateraster of District lo, 5, has filed a

statement to the effect that the proposed change in point of diversion may

be made without injury to existing rights.

Sp.Or. viL,.'iftJ



(

Ho objection bafl.DB been tuecl aDll it appearing that the proposed

chazlge in point ot cU:nraion 111q be made without injury to ut.U.S ltabta,
the application should be approved,

IO, THEREFOR, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in

point of diffr■ion of mater is approved

It 1• l!'ORfflER Cl8113B&D that thlt oonau-ucUon won abal.1 'be ocaplewt

and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1977,

It 1■ JORTHER ORDERED that the quantity of •tier 41wl"W at the na

point ot d1vera1on ahall not exceed the quant1:ty ot •tu- awUalale at the old

point ot 41-nraicm, and IMlal1 not exoeed 0.42 oubio toot per ■-ooal.
It 1■ J.IIORTHER ORWJraD that the followiJlg pron.dona all lie ettNUW

'fllb.en in the ju4paent ot the •termu-ter :lt beoOIIII■ nao•UUJ to 1Dnall. bla4-

gate and measuring devices

'fbat the 41nra1on worn aball 1nolu4• an in line flow meter,
a weir, or other suitable device for measuring the meter to
Wbiah 1ibe applioant 1■ entitled.

'l'hat the type and plans of the measuring device be ai,pron4
by the ateraster betore the beg1nn1 ng ot conatruot1on work
and that the weir or meaauring deuce be inst;alled under 1ibe
general supern.a1on ot said stermaster..

It 1a PUR'l'HER ORDERED that the certificate of water right heretofore

i■eued to Herman l.!arkman and recorded at Page 9602, Volume 9, State Raoord of

Water Right Certificates, is canceled, and in lieu thereof a new certitioa"8

be issued ooftring the balanc• ot the lands not 11l'Tolft4 in this proceeding,

and upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Tater Resources Director of

completion of the authorized cballge 1n point of 41nra1.on, a o.i•tl.fl.oaw at

water right aball. be 1a■ue4 to Lorence C, 2tattle confirming the ollanp 1n

point of diversion.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, thie 13th clq ot S.ptaber, 1976.

/e/ JAIIII •• IIJIOI
Director



RECEIVED
0CT4 178

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion from S. Branch Mud Creek

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 3198

I, ,~ C.Rf-ilk . hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions
-of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by CJ>d:/- / 19»

Lua
Date

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)
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ROBERT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM. OREGON 97310

January 12, 1978

Lorence C. Pfaffle
Route 2, Box 162
Milton-Freewater, Oregon 97862

PHONE 378-3066

..,

RE: File No. T-3198

Dear Mr. Pfaffle:

\ I. I Ll • t..,u • S L, PT
St.Ltr,., O, E-.C o. J

The time allowed for completion of the change in point
of diversion of water from South Bend Mud Creek, proposed by
your water right transfer application No. 3198, expired on
October 1, 1977.

If the authorized change was accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion
at the bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within
the time allowed, but were dilligently working on it and, there­
fore, you want to apply for an extension of the time limit, check
the box at the very bottom of this letter to request the proper
application form.

kl sag,-$2gt;131". A
4.7·1+a 2) Cai. lea»a'Oh«sf-y4:"t,$,±lat...Pose es.carer, •

j;,J.£. ,.t\.A-- .. 7_, , I) n» t. d _,,. ...., ., !,I Engineer
-- Sf- ty -tc. " 1# »

- "$,_A»roelace yr,
'I~ {!,,,1·V. . e A.'· JC:1cj4fauna €4A .«

~,. .L ,4..0 .w.u__ - -,"T - - ~ - - -r - ,- - - - - - d-- - - - - - - - - - -',au,[t,> to«.o«+ mtppt STATEMENT OF COPLET1ON

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water to
the extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application No. 3198
was accomplished by 19

Date Signature

Q Please send form for application for extension of time limit.



11977
W47ER RESOURCES DEPT

S.l1.LEM, oRrGcN Application for Extension of Time
To the State Engineer of Oregon:

I, ..~ t; - ../?~ ,0£ .. f.(~ fh:. f..~ ~.~~
state of ~ , all) the owner and holder of Permita.6t20•
appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before /~ -:-.../ .~ , 197.l, and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before :.. .. ·········-······ ..· ····· · .., 19 .

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

f,.. Z,e,re, [e» t4ea'&{a« ., c.€
cf ck....pa'cc?l.Ae '€

s-....-........ ...- ,t,­
...dbl~ ~ ..~ ~o/·~7····r.···~···'f.-::.~ ~
.G~. ~ .~--················ ·..········.. - .

casting $. !?>CJ:.~., and I estimate the cost of completion to be $.../£'t.9..J...d~..()
I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ~.......~

'Z7-e ..~.~ ······ ··················· .. .. ······················ .
fcomplete construction work 1 . . .

I am unable to ·~a:l1;e ~QR\f3lete app'lication of water f within the required time, for the following
(Strike 0111 phrnse no\ appllcable)

Application No. .•



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT
Oregon

STATE OF ···········································································-·l
County of ··-······~m~t.LU.iL _ i ss.

I, .Lorence...c. Pfaffle.........., being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true. -- '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .28th.. day or .October......-.

........................................... ·-············••1 19..77 ..

'



./,.

P. O. BOX 476 1 WEST PINE \ WALLA WALLA, WASHINGTON 99362

FEDERAL LAND BANK ASSOCIATION OF WALLA WALLA

TELEPHONE: JA 5-8603

ROGER S. NIELSEN, MANAGER

RECEIVEL
APR2 81975

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

April 25, 1975

State Engineer
Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa St. N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

Attention: Vestal R. Garner

Dear Sir:

Re: Loan 159623 - Pfaffle

We have been advised by Lorence C. Pfaffle in connection with our
above captioned loan that he wishes to change the point of diver­
sion on Mud Creek 150 feet to the corner point of the old dam.
This has been reviewed, and we have no objection to such·chan

RSN:ms
CC: Lorence C. Pfaffle

Rt. 2 Box 162
Milton-Freewater, OR 97862

J



~

RECEIIED
APR 101975

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM.OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, ../..er..et..:-?C~ C !?/o.f::,<::pllcant) ·······•••·•··•······· - - ..

of .l:f:T....-?..!.:J..t!..K../.6..2 ~~..(z.....:::L-·······• County of ~-'?? c>h //4
(Po■tofflce) /r "r'e:-aJ,c;;,,/~ _ - ·-••••

0, . /
State of '!:.'.~.Z?..0. , do hereby make application for change -../.!:? ·- -/?a/,,;, .r.._...

,0/ c::7/Yt"'r.s/tJn
•·· · (In point of diversion; place of use: ·u•e·hrretofore made of thi, ..;~~;;···· - .

1. The source of present water right is ~ 4!.-r..: Mu.d wc::~L - - .
<Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ....L!.::C/..i_.t2..6.~.?.......(?..~3A.3 r?...'?.=-.~.~
/ (Irrl&atlon: Mlnln•; Power: Manutaeturtna: etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is /2..t?.. -t2.'f!..~.~ ·-····· - -..- .

4. The point of diversion is located ../9..Q.. ft....1/..... and .?..~.9.... ft. ....~.... from the ........4?.:.....§4
(N. or S.) a:. or W.)

corner of ~e;..r:;.b.r2..~ /.£. being within the _ .aa!& ,1(/a;¼ - .
(Section or subdlvlJllon) /-·+ /-r--

of Seetion 7:-.P Tp ?:..11.. R. ~:=;;j_~. M., in the County of ?.!~?t?..r.?...~Cl. _ ..
<No. N. or S ) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smailest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for: any other use, indicate place of use.

NOTE: U you own lcess than 40-acre tracts, attach a descrlpUon of your land u It appean In your deed.

Twp. Rane Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SWl-4 SE 1-4
NE¼ NW sw, SE, NE, NW, SW\~ SE\~ NE:, NW+, sw, SE NE NW, sw SE

6# 35E /9 °s 0
20

. -~-- ·- .._ ..._ - .. - - ··-
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

< 6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .....l4-...:i:?..f.':'?.._~.~~.~..J...f..L&r..."'::..~- - ·
(ll not owner, •,,lain ll~l•nstl ~

.....~...J:R..dYJ..~h....';f.~..l~.~.~.....+..d.f·d,d/~~.-::r.l.&-!.....~d..J...hk.iiJ~d J-

~7. Has water been used beneficiaUy for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ..fp.v,

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? !.fif::':~:-:'?..~.~.C. /..ef?.,t !.'.?..{[/. .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ;{:~~ U so, give number
(Yes or Nol

. /o.t/339of permit ..

f'orm 113-2111-l·Gl



(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, It th" appUcnUon la for change In p0lnt ol dlve.ralon.

Twp.

10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ·f~f~,· If so, give number of certificate '2.~.9..?. -
11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

... ........ ~~ If so, give title of proceedings .
eves or Nol ·•· •····•••••···••·•••·••··•·••·•• .

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? A.lo . - /-/4;,n-70;, ..~r.,,I'4?Q~
Clf not. •lw name! •····· .

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ../q ... ft. ....S....... and :l.:?..t2.. ft.....¢[.... from the !51.~
seae zag, ""g4ea ", , ,,,

corner of /~········r·'?f..-·· bemg Wlthin the ., ..~ Y.":-.?1-•• of Section 7.. Tp Q. R. . ....l.t-r!••fr.-. W. M.,,4, (Sm lest leaal IUUdlvll lon) (No. N . or S .) (No. E or W.)

in the county of C/../(?.t!?. 1~q············ The name of the ditch to be used is .

1,5. Are you the owner of the land on wyhich the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .L!2..}!to--+-q it -fva,t?ah] o{ 4po-harsh)most7a,
16. If not f:he owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the na~ U

and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

JII 17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? 1J.✓.o .
NOTE. Answer questions 18 and 19 It application is for change In use or place of use

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .......1.'i.o....<.......
(Answer Yu or No)

JC 19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20,0-0-0 ~

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are d.a r-,..t':. l;. ..f.1:-::.11: tf!-=..·~.L.1:..':..#.::..._J!:::/-....
.......~~..;:b., fj-.l£~ ~..:..'::!........2.....±.........;!!.~.":?..~.4 ~.Y..._ .

t........r.~J..<.'.~~~..'7:.~~.~..):.':-..S'..l!.- · ·-·······



/.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON '

County of M-!.:~t?..::.? fss.

. 1, ······~::~:)~~c.?.C.~ C ··•·?~~ , the applicant herein bein
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the a hove and foregoing application for transfer

0
/ wate!

right, that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and corre t t th best
of my knowledge and belief. 2ct to e

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ./.t)~ay of ./f?°r// , 1i?"~
fl.a··~··················•..C/...-:: .,- .

(Name appl t

My commission expires~r- !.'~ !.'?.?.~ .
u¢4

1.%0.·,%,%34,0•/) Iit$' ; 9
''niiin

Remarks ·····- .. ···· - .

..... . ···- ··-· ----- ---- ················-············ .

... . ..-- ······ -- ----- -- ·········••··•··· ·············-············-·················-······-··

-·-.. - - ..·- - .-- ·-..·-· -· •·• •·• -· -······ .
• • • • • • ..•·• ,. • • • - • • - -- ♦ - - - · • • · · • ·• -- · · ·- - · · - · · •

.... . . .- --- -. ·-·.......... . . . .. ........ . . . .. - -· -·- ·- -·-·· - ·-·-··· .

.. .. . . ·----· •-• ·-·· ·--- - ·-········· ..

·--······- _ ..

········· · - - ..

.... . .- -· ···- ·•• __ ..

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



TO:

STATE OF OREGON

Trevor Jones

INTEROFFICE MEMO

Are. May 27, 1976

FROM: Mike Ladd

suJEcr. T-3198

This is concerning the transfer of p.o.d. 1-3198, for which you
were requesting a Watermaster's report

To my knowledge this transfer can be made without injury to any
other water rights in this area.

Here is the information you requested on our talk over the phone.
I have cross-hatched the acres irrigated which is the same as the original
filing.

If I can be of further help in this matter, please feel free to
contact me.

RECEIVED
JUN 171976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



) ss.
)

·----, being first duly sworn,

..

" Lt$%,My commission expires: ¢~

July

Dianne Zimmerman. .I,

County of Umatilla

Form 4. Proof of Pub licati on. ORS 11 12 15( 3).

(Title of Court and Cause)

No. ·--·-···------··-
PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF
NOTICE

State of Oregon

on oath say that I am the PrincipalCerk~-------
of TheValley Herald, a newspaper of general circulation, as defined

by ORS 193.010 and 193.020, printed and published at Milton-Free­

water, Oregon, and that the notice, a copy of which Is annexed, was

published in the entire issue of said newspaper in the following----­

Issues:

Uy1July8July.15.

Do3.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of

"-

27-29-c

NOTICEOFFILING
APPLICATIONFORA
CHANGE INPOINTOF
DIVERSIONOFWATER

Notice is given hereby tha
LorenceC. Pfaffle has filed
application for the approval o )
a change in point of diversio
from South Branch Mu

. Creek.
Certifi cate of water righ

issued t:o Herman Mar
and recorded at Page 9602,
Vol. 9, State Record of Wa
Right Certificates, confirms a
right t:o the use of 1.61 cub1
foot per second from Sou
Branch Mud Creek for the
irrigation of, among oth
lands, 5.8 acresinNEVNE,
8.5 acres in NW NE' and
20.0 acres in SE NE,
Section 19, T. 6N, R. 35 E.,
W.M., with a date of priority
of Nov. 16, 1931.
These lands are irrigated

from a point of diversio
located 190 ft. N. and 230 ft. E.
from the E quarter-comer o
Sec. 19, beingwithin the SW
NW¼, Sec. 20, T. 6N., R. 35
E., W.M.
The applicant herein, mort­

gagee of the lands above
described, proposed to irriga
these lands from a point of
diversion tobe located 10 ft. S.
and 140 ft. E. from the NW
comer of SENE', Sec. 19,
being within the SE' NE,
Sec. 19, T. 6N., R. 35 E.,W.M.
All persons interested

notified hereby that a hearin
will be held at. the county
courthouse at Pendleton, Ore­
gon, on Aug. 26, 1976, at 9:30a.m. All objections t:o the
proposed change, if any therej
are, will be heard at said time
and place. Any and all
objections shallbe prepared in
writing, one copy t:o be served
on Lorence C, Pfaffle, Rt. 2,
Box 162, Milton-Freewater,
Oregon, and one copy fil
with the Water Resources
Department, Salem, Oregon
97310, together with a SI
filing fee at least 10 days pnor
to the date set for hearing. . If
no objection is filed, the
application may be approved
by the Water Resources
Director without a hearing.

\

Administrative rules pertain·
ing to the filing of a protest
will be furnished by the Water
Resources Department upon
request.
Dated at Salem. Oregon.

this 21st day of June, 1976.
JAMES E. SEXSON
Director


